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From: Yoo, James 
Sent: Tuesday, August 19, 2008 1:54 PM 
To: pdking0000@aol.com 
Cc: Wickham, Jerry, Env. Health 
Subject: RE: Request for 744 East 12th Street Oakland Historic Well Destruction Permit 
 
Attachments: W2006-0569-0571.pdf; 1149697575978_permitp.pdf 
Paul:
 
Looks like back in 2006 these wells were destroyed already. See attached.
The WCR also have been submitted and are E041062,E041065 and E041067 (not attached)
 
James
 
 
JAMES YOO
ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST
ALAMEDA COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS AGENCY
WATER RESOURCES SECTION
399 Elmhurst Street
Hayward, CA 94544
Ph: 510-670-6633
Fax: 510-782-1939
 
website: www.acgov.org/pwa/wells
 
 
 
 
 
 

From: pdking0000@aol.com [mailto:pdking0000@aol.com]  
Sent: Tuesday, August 19, 2008 6:59 AM 
To: Yoo, James 
Cc: Wickham, Jerry, Env. Health; Steidtmann@aol.com; steven.carmack@pdenviro.com 
Subject: Request for 744 East 12th Street Oakland Historic Well Destruction Permit
 
Hi James, 
 
Jerry Wickham at Alameda County Environmental Health has requested that we destroy three 
groundwater monitoring wells at 744 East 12th Street in Oakland (County case number RO 388).  
The wells were installed June 2, 1999.  However, when we went to inspect the wells prior to 
permitting on 8/18/08, we only found patched concrete and patched asphalt at the locations where 
the wells are shown to be located on a map.  I have attached pictures of the patched surface at the 
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well locations (documents MW1-3.jpg, MW2-2.jpg, and MW3-2.jpg).  We rented a metal 
detector and scanned the patched locations for buried well covers, but did not get any readings 
that indicated a buried well cover was present under any of the patches. 
 
Can you please check to see if a permit was issued for destruction of the wells, and if so, who the 
permit was issued to and when?  The property owner is J.W. Silviera of J.W. Silveira Realty, 499 
Embarcadero, Oakland, CA 94606.  Please let me know your timing of when you can look to see 
if a permit was issued for well destruction at this site.  Thank you! 
 
Best Regards, 
Paul King 
P&D Environmental, Inc. 
510-658-6916

Get the MapQuest Toolbar. Directions, Traffic, Gas Prices & More! 
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From: pdking0000@aol.com 
Sent: Tuesday, August 19, 2008 6:59 AM 
To: Yoo, James 
Cc: Wickham, Jerry, Env. Health; Steidtmann@aol.com; steven.carmack@pdenviro.com 
Subject: Request for 744 East 12th Street Oakland Historic Well Destruction Permit 
 
Attachments: MW1-3.jpg; MW2-2.jpg; MW3-2.jpg 
Hi James, 
 
Jerry Wickham at Alameda County Environmental Health has requested that we destroy three 
groundwater monitoring wells at 744 East 12th Street in Oakland (County case number RO 388).  The 
wells were installed June 2, 1999.  However, when we went to inspect the wells prior to permitting on 
8/18/08, we only found patched concrete and patched asphalt at the locations where the wells are shown 
to be located on a map.  I have attached pictures of the patched surface at the well locations (documents 
MW1-3.jpg, MW2-2.jpg, and MW3-2.jpg).  We rented a metal detector and scanned the patched 
locations for buried well covers, but did not get any readings that indicated a buried well cover was 
present under any of the patches. 
 
Can you please check to see if a permit was issued for destruction of the wells, and if so, who the permit 
was issued to and when?  The property owner is J.W. Silviera of J.W. Silveira Realty, 499 Embarcadero, 
Oakland, CA 94606.  Please let me know your timing of when you can look to see if a permit was issued 
for well destruction at this site.  Thank you! 
 
Best Regards, 
Paul King 
P&D Environmental, Inc. 
510-658-6916 

Get the MapQuest Toolbar. Directions, Traffic, Gas Prices & More! 
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